
ORDER OF THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS
Mise, Docket No. 02 - ---9::l1.4.--

Adoption of Fiscal Year 2003 Budget
for the Board of Law of Examiners

IT IS ORDERED that the following budget for Fiscal Year 2003 for the Board ofLaw Examiners is
approved:

INCOMEIRECEIPTS
Investigation fees including new fingerprint card processing fee
Texas Bar Examination fees
Rule xm out-of-state attorney admission fees
Other fees
Investment and interest income
Receipts From Prior Years

Total IncomeIReceipts

EXPENDITURES
Board member compensation
Employee compensation and benefits
Professional fees and services
Travel and training
Materials, supplies, furnishings and equipment
Communications
Repairs, maintenance and parts
Other operating expenses
Capital outlay

Total Expenditures

$1,003,410
l,062,775

182,000
4,200

43,400
196,839

$2,492,624

$ 180,000
1,105,323

354,800
100,610
117,397
20,294
13,462

589,438
11,300

$2,492,624

Excess (Deficit) IncomelReceipts Over Expenditures $ o

IT IS ORDERED that the compensation for each member ofthe Board ofLaw Examiners during Fiscal
Year 2003 shall be $20,000.00, in addition to reimbursement of reasonable and necessary actual expenses.

Page 1 of2



Wallace B. Jefferson, Justic

By the Court, en bane, in chambers, this l..1.1:h. day of 'j;,;V 'e.- ,2002.

~

clL~, (}Z . fe, )~.
Thomas R. Phillips, Chief Justice

~eJ{tj
Nathan 1. Hecht, Justice

o~
Priscilla R Owen, Justice

~K~
Deborah G. Hankinson, Justice

iet O'Neill, Justice

Xavier Rodiguez, Justice

Mise Docket No. 02 _9114 Page 2 of2


